WORK AUTHORIZATION #WA-03 NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CS-23-415

Consultant:	ARC Surveying & Mapping Inc.		
Contract Number:	CM3498		
Contact Name: John K. Maffett, PSM-Vice President			
Contact Number:	904-384-8377		
Email:	jmaffett@arcsurveyors.com		

CURRENT WORK AUTHORIZATION				
Project Short Title: Amos White Rd		CONTRACT OVERVIEW		
Date Submitted	02/23/2024	Total of Previous Authorizations	\$7162.00	
Amount	\$3,616.00	This Work Authorization	\$3,616.00	
Scheduled Completion	21 days from receipt of execution of WA	New Contract Amount including this work authorization	\$10,778.00	

This Work Authorization is to the AGREEMENT between Nassau County and Arc Surveying & Mapping, Inc ("Vendor") for Professional Services for Surveying & Mapping dated December 11, 2023. The services to be provided under this Work Authorization are as follows:

ARTICLE 1. Services Described as:

Vendor shall provide surveying and mapping services to clarify the location of a parcel's lot lines of 67928 Amos White Road, Yulee, FL 32097, in accordance with the Request for Quote, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

ARTICLE 2. Time Schedule

Vendor anticipates their earliest starting date to be <u>immediately</u> from receipt of execution of this Work Authorization with an estimated duration of 21 days to complete the Scope of Work.

ARTICLE 3. Budget

Vendor will perform the services outlined herein for the lump sum amount of <u>Three Thousand, Six Hundred Sixteen Dollars and 00/100 (\$3,616.00)</u>. Vendor will be using rates previously established under Contract <u>CM3498</u>

ARTICLE 4. Other Provisions

The Services covered by this Work Authorization will be performed in accordance with the provisions set forth in the AGREEMENT referenced above and any of its attachments or schedules. Additional terms or contract provisions whether submitted purposely or inadvertently, shall have no force or effect. This Work Authorization will become a part of the referenced AGREEMENT when executed by both parties.

Any Work Authorization entered into prior to expiration or termination set forth in the AGREEMENT shall continue in effect through the earlier of: (i) the date all of the Services thereunder have been fully completed and accepted by Nassau County, or (ii) until such time as such Work Authorization expires or is terminated in accordance with its terms or is terminated pursuant to Article 2 hereof.

In presenting this Work Authorization, Vendor agrees that:

Unless detailed herein, all drawings, data, electronic files and other information required for this Work Authorization has been accepted by Vendor. Specifically, all electronic files have been reviewed and accepted for the purposes of this Work assignment. Any additional information, including detailed scope of services are attached.

AGREED TO BY:

BY:

Print Name: John K. Maffett, PSM

Title: Vice-President
Date: 3/31/2024

[This space intentionally left blank.]

County Attorney:

Denise C. May 4/2/2024

Penise (May 4/2/2024

as

ACCOUNT NO.: 42549554-584056 19/20